
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5403
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
CONTRACTS FOR STALLS AT RAILWAY STATIONS 
Pradhan Shri Nagendra Kumar;Raut Shri Vinayak Bhaurao;Shewale Shri Rahul Ramesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to call for tenders for the allotment of Miscellaneous Articles Stall/Trolleys at New Delhi, Delhi, H.
NZM., Delhi Shahdara and Anand Vihar Railway stations; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the details of Miscellaneous Articles contractors working at present at New Delhi, Delhi, H.NZM., Shahdara and Anand Vihar
Railway stations, article-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA) 

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5403 BY SHRI RAHUL
SHEWALE, SHRI NAGENDRA KUMAR PRADHAN AND SHRI VINAYAK BHAURAO RAUT TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA
ON 27.04.2015 REGARDING CONTRACTS FOR STALLS AT RAILWAY STATIONS 

(a) : No, Madam. 

(b) : Does not arise. 

(c) : The details of Miscellaneous Articles contractors working at present at New Delhi, Delhi, Hazrat Nizamuddin, Shahdara and
Anand Vihar Railway stations, article-wise are as unden-

S.No. Name of  Name of the  Miscellaneous   Item permitted for sale
 the station contractor  articles units 
     Stall Trolley  Tray/ 
        Counters 
1 Delhi  Maqbool  1 -  -  Locks, chain, inflatable pillow, 
   lllahi & Sons      towels, napkin, games, toys, 
          toiletry items, battery, local 
          handicrafts, games items& curio 
          items, packed snacks/biscuit and 
          beverages, Rail neer and other 
          approved and BIS certified packed 
          drinking water, chocolates, mobile 
          recharge coupons etc. and common 
          medicines.
2 Delhi  Krishna & Co. - 2  6  Locks, chain, inflatable pillow, 
          towels, napkin, games, toys, 
          toiletry items, battery, local 
          handicrafts, games items& curio items
3 New Delhi P. C & Sons 1 4  12  Locks, chain, inflatable pillow, 
          towels, napkin, games, toys, 
          toiletry items, battery, local 
          handicrafts, games items& curio 
          items, packed snacks/biscuit and 
          beverages, Rail neer and other 
          approved and BIS certified packed 
          drinking water, chocolates, mobile 
          recharge coupons etc. and common 
          medicines.
4 Hazrat  P. C &  3 -  10  -do-
 Nizamuddin  Sons
   Total   5 6  28
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